CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
November 21, 2019

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR OCTOBER 2019

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE

Ohio Government Finance Officers Association 9/18/2019 - 9/20/2019
Annual Conference and Membership Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

State Treasurer of Ohio 1/1/2019 - 12/31/19
Center for Public Investment Management
Cleveland, Ohio

Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) 10/3/2019 - 10/4/2019
Consortia Special Interest Group
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 9/25/2019 - 9/26/2019
Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

Ohio Library Council 9/25/2019 - 9/27/2019
Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

National Civil Rights Museum 10/3/2019 - 10/5/2019
Site Visit
Memphis, Tennessee

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 9/17/2019
Annual Membership Meeting
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 9/17/2019
Annual Membership Meeting
Twinsburg, Ohio

Cleveland Botanical Garden 9/20/2019
Cleveland Pollinator and Native Plant Symposium
Cleveland, Ohio

National Civil Rights Museum 10/3/2019 - 10/5/2019
Site Visit
Memphis, Tennessee

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 9/19/2019

What's New in Storytime

Stow, Ohio

Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) 10/3/2019 - 10/4/2019

Consortia Special Interest Group
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 8/13/2019
A Day for Circ Staff
Mentor, Ohio

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Laura Armstrong

Laura Armstrong

James Benson

James Benson

Donald Boozer

Alice Butts

Michael Dalby

Lan Gao

Angela Guinther

John Hairston

Karen Kelly-Grasso

Brian Leszcz

Denene Mason

REPORT C

AMOUNT

957.13

100.00

70.00

679.32

929.29

436.58

10.00

10.00

70.00

760.41

54.44

70.00

40.00



ITEM

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
What's New in Storytime
Stow, Ohio

National Civil Rights Museum
Site Visit
Memphis, Tennessee

Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI)
Consortia Special Interest Group
Cleveland, Ohio

Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI)
Consortia Special Interest Group
Cleveland, Ohio

National Civil Rights Museum

Site Visit

Memphis, Tennessee

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System

Annual Membership Meeting
Twinsburg, Ohio

Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI)
Consortia Special Interest Group

Cleveland, Ohio

HR Leadership Group of Northeast Ohio

Creating a Purpose-Driven Organization to Drive Organizational

Performance
Cleveland, Ohio

National Civil Rights Museum
Site Visit
Memphis, Tennessee

Ohio Digitization Interest Group
September Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
What's New in Storytime
Stow, Ohio

Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI)
Consortia Special Interest Group
Cleveland, Ohio

Ohio Library Council
Convention and Expo
Cincinnati, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Annual Membership Meeting
Twinsburg, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
What's New in Storytime
Stow, Ohio

TOTAL

DATE

9/19/2019

10/3/2019 - 10/5/2019

10/3/2019 - 10/4/2019

10/3/2019 - 10/4/2019

10/3/2019 - 10/5/2019

9/17/2019

10/3/2019 - 10/4/2019

9/5/2019

10/3/2019 - 10/5/2019

9/16/2019

9/19/2019

10/3/2019 - 10/4/2019

9/25/2019 - 9/27/2019

9/17/2019

9/19/2019

TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER

Kelli Newsom

Anthony Parker

John Pas

Hilary Prisbylla

Maritza Rodriguez

Luigi Russo

Caitlin Ryan

Lynn Sargi

Alan Seifullah

Rachel Senese

Alexander Story

Megan Trifiletti

Marcie Williams

Robin Wood

Romael Young

$

AMOUNT

35.59

437.97

70.00

70.00

512.45

10.00

70.00

50.00

682.88

154.28

46.03

70.00

1,367.32

10.00

46.84

7,820.53



ITEM

FUND

General

Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled
Lockwood Thompson

CLEVNET

Founders

Thompson

TOTAL

DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER
SUMMARY
OCTOBER YEAR TO DATE
$3,890.92 $69,647.79
0.00 $3,085.06
0.00 $13,286.47
1,099.32 $7,730.63
0.00 $358.44
2,830.29 $12,913.98
$7,820.53 $107,022.37

AMOUNT



