CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting

November 21, 2019

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR OCTOBER 2019

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Government Finance Officers Association Annual Conference and Membership Meeting Columbus, Ohio	9/18/2019 - 9/20/2019	Laura Armstrong	957.13
State Treasurer of Ohio Center for Public Investment Management Cleveland, Ohio	1/1/2019 - 12/31/19	Laura Armstrong	100.00
Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) Consortia Special Interest Group Cleveland, Ohio	10/3/2019 - 10/4/2019	James Benson	70.00
Ohio Library Council Convention and Expo Cincinnati, Ohio	9/25/2019 - 9/26/2019	James Benson	679.32
Ohio Library Council Convention and Expo Cincinnati, Ohio	9/25/2019 - 9/27/2019	Donald Boozer	929.29
National Civil Rights Museum Site Visit Memphis, Tennessee	10/3/2019 - 10/5/2019	Alice Butts	436.58
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Annual Membership Meeting Twinsburg, Ohio	9/17/2019	Michael Dalby	10.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Annual Membership Meeting Twinsburg, Ohio	9/17/2019	Lan Gao	10.00
Cleveland Botanical Garden Cleveland Pollinator and Native Plant Symposium Cleveland, Ohio	9/20/2019	Angela Guinther	70.00
National Civil Rights Museum Site Visit Memphis, Tennessee	10/3/2019 - 10/5/2019	John Hairston	760.41
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System What's New in Storytime Stow, Ohio	9/19/2019	Karen Kelly-Grasso	54.44
Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) Consortia Special Interest Group Cleveland, Ohio	10/3/2019 - 10/4/2019	Brian Leszcz	70.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System A Day for Circ Staff Mentor, Ohio	8/13/2019	Denene Mason	40.00

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System What's New in Storytime Stow, Ohio	9/19/2019	Kelli Newsom	35.59
National Civil Rights Museum Site Visit Memphis, Tennessee	10/3/2019 - 10/5/2019	Anthony Parker	437.97
Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) Consortia Special Interest Group Cleveland, Ohio	10/3/2019 - 10/4/2019	John Pas	70.00
Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) Consortia Special Interest Group Cleveland, Ohio	10/3/2019 - 10/4/2019	Hilary Prisbylla	70.00
National Civil Rights Museum Site Visit Memphis, Tennessee	10/3/2019 - 10/5/2019	Maritza Rodriguez	512.45
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Annual Membership Meeting Twinsburg, Ohio	9/17/2019	Luigi Russo	10.00
Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) Consortia Special Interest Group Cleveland, Ohio	10/3/2019 - 10/4/2019	Caitlin Ryan	70.00
HR Leadership Group of Northeast Ohio Creating a Purpose-Driven Organization to Drive Organizational Performance Cleveland, Ohio	9/5/2019	Lynn Sargi	50.00
National Civil Rights Museum Site Visit Memphis, Tennessee	10/3/2019 - 10/5/2019	Alan Seifullah	682.88
Ohio Digitization Interest Group September Meeting Columbus, Ohio	9/16/2019	Rachel Senese	154.28
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System What's New in Storytime Stow, Ohio	9/19/2019	Alexander Story	46.03
Customers of SirsiDynix Users Group (COSUGI) Consortia Special Interest Group Cleveland, Ohio	10/3/2019 - 10/4/2019	Megan Trifiletti	70.00
Ohio Library Council Convention and Expo Cincinnati, Ohio	9/25/2019 - 9/27/2019	Marcie Williams	1,367.32
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Annual Membership Meeting Twinsburg, Ohio	9/17/2019	Robin Wood	10.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System What's New in Storytime Stow, Ohio	9/19/2019	Romael Young	46.84
TOTAL			\$ 7,820.53

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF	AMOUNT
		MEMBER	

SUMMARY

FUND	OCTOBER	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$3,890.92	\$69,647.79
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled	0.00	\$3,085.06
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	\$13,286.47
CLEVNET	1,099.32	\$7,730.63
Founders	0.00	\$358.44
Thompson	2,830.29	\$12,913.98
TOTAL	\$7,820.53	\$107,022.37